Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Albecto Diaz	Name: Dale Kosted, D. V. M.
Curtis W. Thornton	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes XN	o
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3502 King St
Execution Date(s) 08 14 03 ± 08/15/03	.]
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Enid
Joint Research Agreement	State: OK
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. zip: 73701
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/649,000	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Dale Kosted, D. V. M.	involved:
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40,00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3502 King St.	Enclosed
V	None required (government Interest not affecting title)
city: Enid	8. Payment Information
State: <u>0K</u> zip: 73701	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 580-237-9999	Expiration Date
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
Signature: MODELO	
Signature	09/01/05
Tolo Kocked Til M	' Dâte
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (Including cover shee	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Curtis W. Thory	1ton
Unit d States Patent for an improvement	referred to as patentee, did obtain a ent in <u>Surgical Stapler with Removable Staple Cartrido</u>
	1 Syruical Stabler with Removable Stable Cartridg
sole owner of said patent, and,	and, whereas i an
same "T" 1	1 m 1 - 0
wher as, Date Koste	d, D, U, M EN, D, DK, 73.70 / hereinafter, g address is
or 3502 King St.	ENIDIAK 7370 / hereinafter.
ter tied to se .seetBuee. Apose waijin	g address is
EN. S	City of
acquiring the entire right, title, and inte	nd State of OKIG homa is desirous of
N w, therefore, in consideration of the	rrat in the esma:
\\-\	hereof is acknowledged and and account
consideration, I, the patentee, by these	presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said
	TREET IN COMPLETA COMPLETA AND INC
······································	ONG AF MA CAMA CARALLEL
	ve been held by me had this sale and assignment n t
been made.	
Executed this	ي سير
August	unty, North Carolina
Face the Co	, 2003 at
770	any, North Cavoling
	C+ 10/1
	Cinto W. Monto
	(Signature)
State of North Carolinia	
Stat of North Caralina County 1 Farsyth	
Before Me personally appeared said Custo 6) 88:
	be his free act and deed this 15 day of
August 2003	us) vi
Soai -	Alank O. a
	(Notary Public)
OFFICIAL SEAL	Assembly and the second of the
Motory Public, North Carolina	
OUNTY OF FORSYTH GLENDA OWENS	
My Comm. Exp. April 4, 2008	

REEL: 016752 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

hereas, 1, Alberto Di		<u> </u>
ited States Patent for an improver	referred to	as patentee, did obtain
dat	HOLL III SALKICAI STADIEL MI	th Removable Staple Ca
^{e owner} of said patent, and,		, and, wheres
DI VI	J	
Dale Koste	ed, D.V.M	
/////////////////////////////////////		
King St.	uiñ ecoléss is	
ENID	and State of OKIO	City of
iring the entire right, title, and in	terest in the same.	is desirous o
THE PLANE OF THE CONSTRUCTION AT THE	A 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
), the receipt	Whereof is acknowledged	
sideration, I, the patentee, by thes gnee the entire right, title, and int	O Dresonte do call accion	and other good and vall
anee the entire right state and les	A breaktre do sell' 48818D'	and transfer unto said
and enjoyed by the said seeigns.	river in with to file baid 58)	ent aforesaid; the sam
sentatives and section 44.44.44	or his own use and beho	of, and for his legal
sentatives and assigns, to the fu	il end of the term for which	and Description
		i baici patent le acchea
	ave been held by me had t	, said Latent is Granted' his sale and sectorment
and entirely as the same would have ade.	ave been held by me had t	his sale and assignment
reade.	are seen lield by the 190 f	nis eale and assignment
reade.	are seen lield by the 190 f	nis eale and assignment
reade.	are seen lield by the 190 f	nis eale and assignment
reade.	are seen lield by the 190 f	nis eale and assignment
reade.	ye been held by me had to	nis eale and assignment
reade.	144 3ton County, W.C.	nis sale and assignment
reade.	144 3ton County, W.C.	nis sale and assignment
reade.	144 5ton Cerunty, N.C.	nis eale and assignment
reade. tool this August Johns	144 3ton County, W.C.	nis sale and assignment
Worth Carolina	144 5ton Cerunty, N.C.	nis sale and assignment
wood this August John < Vorth Carolina	144 3ton County, N.C. (Signature)	nis sale and assignment
Dorth Carolina Donston	Jey Ston County, W.C. (Signature) Ss:	nis sale and assignment
Dorth Carolina Dorston Donston Mr. personally appeared said Albert Cowledged the foregoing instrument to	Jey Ston County, W.C. (Signature) Ss:	day of
North Carolina Donston	Jey Ston County, W.C. (Signature) Ss:	nis sale and assignment
Dorth Carolina Dorston Donston Mr. personally appeared said Albert Cowledged the foregoing instrument to	Jey Ston County, W.C. (Signature) Ss:	day of
Dock Carolina Donston Mr. personally appeared said Albert Converged the foregoing instrument to	Signature) Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Augustation Signature Signatur	day of
Dock Carolina Donston Mr. personally appeared said Albert Converged the foregoing instrument to	Jey Ston County, W.C. (Signature) Ss:	day of

PATENT

REEL: 016752 FRAME: 0643